Total Operating Income $ 2,046,427  13.0 % $ 1,944,581  12.3 % $ 101,846

Six Months Ended
  February 29, 2024 February 28, 2023

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Increase
(Decrease)

North America $ 2,317,084  16 % $ 2,133,741  14 % $ 183,343

EMEA (1)  1,352,613  12  1,342,286  12  10,327

Growth Markets (1)  941,617  17  1,061,654  19  (120,037)

Total Operating Income $ 4,611,314  14.4 % $ 4,537,681  14.4 % $ 73,633

(1) Effective September 1, 2023, we revised the reporting of our geographic markets for the movement of our Middle East and Africa market units from Growth
Markets to Europe, and the Europe market is now referred to as our EMEA (Europe, Middle East and Africa) geographic market. Prior period amounts have
been reclassified to conform with the current period presentation.

Accenture plc
Reconciliation of Operating Income, as Reported (GAAP) to Operating Income as Adjusted (Non-GAAP)
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended

  February 29, 2024 February 28, 2023

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating
Margin

(Non-GAAP)

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating
Margin

(Non-GAAP)

North America $ 1,060,376 $ 4,689 $ 1,065,065  14 % $ 823,858 $ 176,980 $ 1,000,838  14 %

EMEA (2)  529,012  85,561  614,573  11  615,403  40,960  656,363  12

Growth Markets (2)  457,039  25,159  482,198  17  505,320  26,450  531,770  19
Total Operating
Income $ 2,046,427 $ 115,409 $ 2,161,836  13.7 % $ 1,944,581 $ 244,390 $ 2,188,971  13.8 %

Six Months Ended

  February 29, 2024 February 28, 2023

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating
Margin

(Non-GAAP)

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating
Margin

(Non-GAAP)

North America $ 2,317,084 $ 50,618 $ 2,367,702  16 % $ 2,133,741 $ 176,980 $ 2,310,721  15 %

EMEA (2)  1,352,613  156,365  1,508,978  13  1,342,286  40,960  1,383,246  13

Growth Markets (2)  941,617  48,090  989,707  17  1,061,654  26,450  1,088,104  19
Total Operating
Income $ 4,611,314 $ 255,073 $ 4,866,387  15.2 % $ 4,537,681 $ 244,390 $ 4,782,071  15.2 %

(1) Costs recorded in connection with our business optimization initiatives, primarily for employee severance.
(2) Effective September 1, 2023, we revised the reporting of our geographic markets for the movement of our Middle East and Africa market units from Growth

Markets to Europe, and the Europe market is now referred to as our EMEA (Europe, Middle East and Africa) geographic market. Prior period amounts have
been reclassified to conform with the current period presentation.

Accenture plc
Reconciliation of Net Income and Diluted Earnings Per Share, as Reported (GAAP), to Net Income and
Diluted Earnings Per Share, as Adjusted (Non-GAAP)
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended

February 29, 2024 February 28, 2023
As Reported

(GAAP)
Business

Optimization (1)
Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP)
Business

Optimization (1)
Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)

Operating Income $ 2,046,427 $ 115,409 $ 2,161,836 $ 1,944,581 $ 244,390 $ 2,188,971

Operating Margin  13.0 %  0.7 %  13.7 %  12.3 %  1.5 %  13.8 %

Income before income taxes  2,095,739  115,409  2,211,148  1,946,906  244,390  2,191,296

Income tax expense  386,537  28,078  414,615  396,223  51,515  447,738

Net Income $ 1,709,202 $ 87,331 $ 1,796,533 $ 1,550,683 $ 192,875 $ 1,743,558

Effective tax rate  18.4 %  24.3 %  18.8 %  20.4 %  21.1 %  20.4 %

Diluted earnings per share (2) $ 2.63 $ 0.14 $ 2.77 $ 2.39 $ 0.30 $ 2.69

Six Months Ended
February 29, 2024 February 28, 2023

As Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating Income $ 4,611,314 $ 255,073 $ 4,866,387 $ 4,537,681 $ 244,390 $ 4,782,071

Operating Margin  14.4 %  0.8 %  15.2 %  14.4 %  0.8 %  15.2 %

Income before income taxes  4,712,392  255,073  4,967,465  4,548,524  244,390  4,792,914

Income tax expense  993,209  62,056  1,055,265  1,001,541  51,515  1,053,056

Net Income $ 3,719,183 $ 193,017 $ 3,912,200 $ 3,546,983 $ 192,875 $ 3,739,858

Effective tax rate  21.1 %  24.3 %  21.2 %  22.0 %  21.1 %  22.0 %

Diluted earnings per share (2) $ 5.73 $ 0.30 $ 6.04 $ 5.47 $ 0.30 $ 5.77

Amounts in table may not total due to rounding.
(1) Costs recorded in connection with our business optimization initiatives, primarily for employee severance.
(2) The impact of business optimization costs on diluted earnings per share are presented net of related taxes. The income tax effect was negative $0.04 and

negative $0.08 for the three months ended February 29, 2024 and February 28, 2023, respectively, and negative $0.10 and negative $0.08 for the six
months ended February 29, 2024 and February 28, 2023, respectively. This includes both the current and deferred income tax impact and was calculated by